U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CON U.S. Patent and Tradem	ark Office
s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:SNK PLAYMORE CORPORATION Internal Address:	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:SNK PLAYMORE CORPORATION Internal Address:	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:SNK PLAYMORE CORPORATION Internal Address:	
Name:SNK PLAYMORE CORPORATION Internal Address:	on 1 E
Internal Address:	1 3
	1 3
	B.
	· 3
r	
N. S.	$\frac{n}{2}$
14-12 Toyotsu-cho	7 2
Street Address: 14-12 Toyotsu-cho	= ₩
Suita-city, Osaka 564-0051 JAPAN	<u> </u>
City:State:Zip:_	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes	⊠ No
olication, the execution date of the application is:	
B. Patent No.(s) 6,226,455, 6,055,000, 6,210	
D375,765, D373,149, D389,891, D414,522, D4	
D425,942, D416,888, D419,136, D428,448, D4 attached?	-20,930,
6. Total number of applications and patents involved	ved: 19
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	00
■ Enclosed	
A distribution of the second	
Authorized to be charged to deposit according (charge additional fees required or refund excess)	
(onargo additional loop required or lotal a oxec	so paid,
8. Deposit account number:	
50-1809	
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a	ccount)
· ·	2000.119
SE THIS SPACE	
JE TINO OFACE	
DE THIS OF AGE	ру
g information is true and correct and any attached co	2003
g information is true and correct and any attached co	2000
g information is true and correct and any attached co	
g information is true and correct and any attached co	
	September 22,

09/30/2003 GTON11 00000041 09173667

01 FC:8021

760.00 OP

CERTIFIED COPY OF REGISTER

BUSINESS NAME

PLAYMORE CORPORATION (Crossed out)

SNK PLAYMORE CORPORATION

Changed on July 7, 2003. Registered on July 7, 2003.

HEAD OFFICE

14-7, Minamikaneden 1-chome, Suita-shi, Osaka (Crossed out)

15-11, Toyotsu-cho, Suita-shi, Osaka (Crossed out) Relocated on November 1, 2001.

Registered on November 1, 2001.

14-12, Toyotsu-cho, Suita-shi, Osaka Relocated on February 18, 2003.

Registered on February 20, 2003.

METHOD OF PUBLICATION

Published in the official gazette.

FACE VALUE PER SHARE

50,000 yen (Crossed out)

NUMBER OF SHARES AUTHORIZED

800 shares (Crossed out)

3,200 shares Changed on October 11, 2001.

Registered on October 11, 2001.

ISSUED NUMBER OF SHARES, CLASSES OF SHARES AND NUMBER OF SHARES PER CLASS

Issued number of shares: 200 shares (Crossed out)

800 shares (Crossed out) Changed on October 11, 2001

Registered on October 11, 2001.

1,800 shares Changed on June 28, 2002.

Registered on June 28, 2002.

AMOUNT OF CAPITAL

10 million yen (Crossed out)

40 million yen (Crossed out)

90 million yen

REASON AND DATE OF INITIAL REGISTRATION

Incorporation

Registered on August 1, 2001.

- 1 -

PURPOSES

- 1. Development, manufacturing, sale, lease and import/export of game machines
- 2. Development, thanufacturing, sale, lease and import/export of electronic game machines
- 3. Development, production, sale and lease of audio & video software (tapes, discs and films)
- 4. Acquisition, licensing, sale and purchase of industrial property rights (consisting of patent right, model utility right, design right and trademark right), copyrights, etc.
- 5. Sale, purchase and lease of used articles
- 6. All kinds of business incidental to each of the above items

PARTICULARS OF OFFICERS

Koichi Toyama, Director

Masumi Nagano, Director

Koji Kawamoto, Director

Katsunori Fujimoto, Director

Koichi Toyama, CEO, at 4-124-1312, Naka 1-chome, Koyo-cho, Higasinada-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo Prefecture

These 5 persons were reappointed on September 27, 2002.

Registered on October 2, 2002.

Takao Tsuna, Auditor

Newly appointed on February 22, 2002.

Mitsuo Tochio, Auditor

Newly appointed on June 1, 2003.

Registered on June 2, 2003.

OTHER MATTERS

Provision regarding restriction on transfer of shares:

Transfer of shares of this company is subject to authorization by the board of directors.

I hereby certify that this is an attested copy of register.

July 15, 2003

Shoichi Gozen (Sealed)
Registrar
Kita-Osaka Branch Office of
Osaka District Legal Affairs Bureau

r in in	申請人印	{		v																					校数	
商号·資本欄				3. 200 #果	発行する株式の総数			額面株式1株の金額			官報に掲載してする	公告をする方法			大阪府吹田市 管 /字 以 / 4 有 / 4 つ		大阪府政田市党、李中丁子等、十八		- 2×8×03×8×11+1	平田 小说到一			深 以 分 件 S		採込会セナレイモス	4 舉
ľ	平成 年	平成 年	平成 年	平成 13年 10	—800株—	平成 年	平成 年	金 50,000円			してする				7年以14.		并走,少船	.		南公田一工日 1.			SNK7ºL/EP		A-4-4-1	
	月 日変更	月 日変更	月 日変更	0月 日変更		月 日変更	月 日変更								四人人	42 1	本		# T 7	4. 来 7. 日.			_			
⊢	平成	平成	平成	平成 13		平成	平成	i	平成	平成			平成	平成	平成人分年	平成人子年	平成13	平成 / 3			平成	平成	平成 15年	平成 15		
	年月	年 月	年月	年10月11		年月	年月		年 月	年月			年月	年月	д用	۶ H	年// 月	年月月			年月	年月	刀用。	年 9月 9日		
	日登記	日登記	日登記	1日登號)		日登記	日登記		日登記	日変更			日登記	m	20日(韓)	/8日本	(通道)	THE STATE OF THE S			日登記	田変更		日変更		
		双丛	にした事由及び年 	会社成立の年月日															1,800木朱	発行済株式の総数	800 **	発行首株式の整数	200 株一一	発行済株式の総数	並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数
	平成17年		Я В								10.00		e in or	7 Last 1	entice est	•	• 17		金 9,000万円		金4,000万円		金 10,000,006 円		河 令 S	+ ∋
4.	20 H			中	平成	中央	平政	平成	平成	平成	平成	平成	松林	平成	书典	平成	平成	平成	平成/4年	平成/4年	平成 /3年/	平成 / 3 年 / 0			類	突
	域			7.11	年 月	年月	年月	年月	年月	年月	年月	年月	年月	年月	年月	年月	年	年月	年~月上~日本		年/0月/	年/0月//日変更			全	年
	" "			l	日登記	日変更	日登記	日変更	日登記	日変更	日登記	日変更	日登記	日変更	日登記	日変更	14数日		ا ۳۷	9		_			100	Э

	善					* * * * * *	*				,	
日於問門一下一樣就當的	-		6. 上記各号に付帯する一切の事業	5. 古物品の売買及び賃貸	、使用許諾及び売買	。 1 4. 特許権、実用新案権、意匠権、商標権等の工業所有権及び著作権等の取得 。	、販売及び賃貸	*************************************	2. 電子遊技機の開発、製造、販売、賃貸及び輸出入	1. 遊技機器の開発、製造、販売、賃貸及び輸出入	目的	商 号 一株式会社プレイモア 本 店 -大阪府吹田市南金田=丁目14番7号
										_		
	•,		\$									
	(大·)	母										

奏元	þ	明林安	•	監査役 網 陷		代表取締役 外山	4番地124号棟1312号室	神戸市東灘区向洋町中一丁目		取締役 藤本		,	取締役 河本			取締役 永野			取締役 外山			役員に関する事項		株式会	大阪府吹	本店大阪府映出	四万年上日
大大	,	坦	المار المار	難離	<u> </u>	☆	2号室	·		勝則		ᆂ	部儿	1 4	<u> </u>	資資	ᆂ	ᅺ	\$~	41		·		社 SNK ファレイモア	大阪府吹田市港(孝政)/ 华街/ 天方	大阪府吹田市豊津町15番11号	アードーユーバーノーケット アン
平成/5年		平成 /5-年	現場		平成 14年	□成/华	匞	平成 14年	华 成		中央/	平成		中央	平成		平成	平成		平成	福品	河	併	477	1	5#	(
年 6 月	2 2\$	年6月	THE SECOND SECON	響	年 2月	平成/4年/0月	以上5名重任	年 9月	年月		年月	年 月		年 /旬	# \/ h		年月	年月		年月	併	<u> </u> 	Я	7	4面/		
برا	Ħ	/ 8	/\	币	22 ⊟	ی	五里	27 ⊟						123			B/	751		ш	Я	-			4	z	
1 (調) 1		-E1		1	-14	T		-13	日経記り		-14	日登記 平		-121	日登記 平		-1:1	平温器		¥ /	113	23					
平成		平成	中政		平成	投換		平成	中极		平成	平成		平成	平皮		平成	平成		平成	经問	阿	弁				
年月		年月	年月		年月	年月		年 月	年 月		年 月	年月		年 月	年 月		年 月	年 月		年 月	併		Д				
Ш		ш						<u> </u>						ш						ш	Э						
Pin i	1	1	Pink		ш	lu)3		ш	hnis	1 1		Full .			lniv			lni4			i i	ì		12	1	1	
常		<u>.</u>	登記			日登記			日発記			日愛記			日登記			1320日				紐					
			登記			登記	- I		路記			登記 -			登記			登記				ISH.			役員に関する事項		
登記 平成		平成	登記	The state of the s	平成	1登記 平成		平成	登記 平成		书 费	登記		平成	登記 平成		平成	登記		平成	日	DEH	田 平成	Jajis	役員に関する事項原	#	
		平成 年	登記								书 种			平成 年			平成 年					团			1	年	
平成			登記		平敗	平政		平成	平成			平成			平成			平成		平跌	平成	BE	平成	門中	1	年月	
平成 年 月 日		併	登記 平成 年 月 日		平成 年	平成 年		平成 年	平		弁	平成 年		弁	平成 年 月 日		年	平成 年 月 日		平成 年	平成年月日	B	平成 年	뻅	1		
平成 年 月		年 月	登記 平成 年 月		平成 年 月	平成 年 月 日		平成 年 月	平成 年 月 日		年月	平成 年 月 日		年月	平成 年 月		年 月	平成 年 月		平成 年 月	平成 年 月	E	平成 年 月	記 年 月	河	Ш	
平成 年 月 日登記		年 月 日	登記 平成 年 月 日登記		平成 年 月 日	平成 年 月 日登記		平成 年 月 日	平成 年 月 日登記		年月日	平成 年 月 日登記		年月日	平成 年 月 日登記		年 月 日	平成 年 月 日登記		平成 年 月 日	平成 年 月 日登記	BE	平成 年 月 日	1000年月日	河	Л	
平成 年 月 日登記 平成		年 月 日 平成	登記 平成 年 月 日登記 平成		平成 年 月 日 平成	平成 年 月 日登記 平成		平成 年 月 日 平成	平成 年 月 日登記 平成		年 月 日 平成	平成 年 月 日登記 平成		年月日 平成	平成 年 月 日登記 平成		年 月 日 平成	平成 年 月 日登記 平成		平成 年 月 日 平成	平成 年 月 日登記 平成	B	平成 年 月 日 平成	年月日登	河	Л	

本 店 大阪府牧田市東会田一工目14番2号 - 大阪府牧田市東沙町で参州子 株式会社 SNKプレイモア 当会社の株式を譲渡するには、取締役会の承認を受けなければならない。	市を対象 7.		市を対象 7.	連門		るには、取締役会の承認を受けなければならない。	う規定	が次田市東ジョコイを11号 会社 SNKプレイモア	大阪府吹田市南金田!工旦1.4番7号
			大 大 大 大			なければならない。			峰7号
			大 大 大 大 大			,			
		大力 (大型 大大) (大型) (大大) (大型) (大大) (大型) (大大) (大型) (大大) (大) (大) (大) (大) (大) (大) (大) (大)	これは登記簿の謄7 平成15年7月 大阪法務局北大		•	'			

Certification of Translation

We hereby certify that the attached document entitled "CERTIFIED COPY OF REGISTER" is the accurate translation made from the Japanese counterpart document processed in our capacity that we are a professional translator conversant with both of the English and Japanese languages, provided however that we are not responsible for the substance of the same.

Yuichiro Sawa, President

Technical Service Co., Ltd. 13-44, Toyotsu Cho, Suita City Osaka 564-0051 Japan

703 SEP 29 PM 3: 44

FINANCE SECTION		
	RDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENT	S ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	▼	* * * *
	nts and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
PLAYMORE CORPORATION		Name: SNK PLAYMORE CORPORATION
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	d? 🛄 Yes 🛍 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
📮 Assignment 📮 Me	erger	
-	_	Street Address:14-12 Toyotsu-cho
Security Agreement 🕌 Ch	ange of Name	Suita-city, Osaka 564-0051 JAPAN
☐ Other		
		City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: July 7, 200)3	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🌇 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):	
If this document is being filed together	with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 6,226,455, 6,055,000, 6,210,167,
09/173,667, 10/042,743, 10/195,039	, 10/195,040	D375,765, D373,149, D389,891, D414,522, D412,187,
		D425,942, D416,888, D419,136, D428,448, D428,938,
		ached? 📮 Yes 🔽 No 6,611,917, 5,904,869
5. Name and address of party to whom o		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 19
concerning document should be mailed		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$
Name:John A. Griecci		
Internal Address:		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		(charge additional fees required or refund excess paid)
		0.00
Street Address. The Law Office of Jo	ohn A Griecci	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:		50-1809
703 Pier Avenue, Suite B #	£657	20-1003
City:Hermosa Beach State: CA Z	ip:90254	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
		nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document	1.	September 22, 2003
John A. Griecci	_ <i>FO</i> L	
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date r sheet, attachments, and documents:
otal number of	Jages including cove	sneet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDED: 09/29/2003